  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHCT259A/D
MC74VHCT259A
8-Bit Addressable
Latch/1-of-8 Decoder
CMOS Logic Level Shifter

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHCT259AD SOIC–16 48 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT259ADR2 SOIC–16 2500 Units/Reel
SOIC–16
D SUFFIX
CASE 751B
TSSOP–16
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948F
SOIC EIAJ–16
M SUFFIX
CASE 966
MARKING DIAGRAMS
1 8
916
1
8
16 9
1
16 9
8
VHCT259A
AWLYYWW
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week
VHCT
259A
AWLYWW
VHCT259A
ALYW
MC74VHCT259ADT TSSOP–16 96 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT259ADTEL TSSOP–16 2000 Units/Reel
MC74VHCT259AM
SOIC
EIAJ–16 50 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT259AMEL
SOIC
EIAJ–16
2000 Units/Reel
MC74VHCT259ADTR2 TSSOP–16 2500 Units/Reel
MC74VHCT259A
2
Q7